## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1841

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the 2000-01 Washburn Ichabods men's basketball team.

WHEREAS, The Washburn Ichabods finished the season with 29 wins and five losses; and

WHEREAS, The Washburn Ichabods won the Mid-America Intercollegiate Athletics Association regular and postseason championships; and

WHEREAS, The Washburn Ichabods advanced to the NCAA Elite Eight after winning the South Central Regional Tournament; and

WHEREAS, The Washburn Ichabods proudly exhibited teamwork and poise in the national championship game falling after a valiant fight; and

WHEREAS, The Washburn Ichabods are true examples of the term "student-athlete" working hard in the classroom as on the basketball court; and

WHEREAS, The Washburn Ichabods represented Washburn University, Topeka and the state of Kansas with class and dignity; and

WHEREAS, The Washburn Ichabods have acted as role models for those around them in the community: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That the Washburn Ichabods men's basketball team be congratulated and commended for their outstanding record and dedicated service to Washburn University; and

*Be it further resolved:* That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to send 25 enrolled copies of this resolution to Dr. Jerry B. Farley, President, Washburn University of Topeka, 1700 SW College Avenue, Topeka, Kansas 66621.

Senate Resolution No. 1841 was sponsored by Senators Jackson, Hensley and Jenkins.

I hereby certify that the above $\ensuremath{RESOLUTION}$ originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body	
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.